10-09-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Flopt Dt #7:

10-25-2001

18-901

RECORDA TRADEMA 101886598

To Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Box ASSIGNMENT 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

ARAMARK LEISURE SERVICES, INC.

a Delaware Corporation

**ARAMARK** Tower

1101 Market Street

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107-2988

Corporation (Delaware)

2. Name and address of Receiving Party(ies):

ARAMARK SPORTS AND ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, INC.

ARAMARK Tower

1101 Market Street

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19107-2988

Corporation (Delaware)

3. Nature of conveyance:

Change of Name by Corporate Amendment

**Execution Date:** 

October 28, 1996

4. Trademark Application No.(s):

Trademark Application No.: 73/760,374

Additional numbers attached \( \square\) yes \( \square\) no

5. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,602,886

Additional numbers attached \( \square\) yes \( \square\) no

6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Charles E. Cates, Registration No. 25,838 Karyn L. Osterman, Esq.

CATES & HOLLOWAY

P. O. Box 1532

Scottsdale, Arizona 25252-1532

Tel: (602) 248-0982

TRADEMARK 1/N

o ne tito loveit i medicili moneza i

7.	Total number of applications and registrations involved:1	
8.	Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged	\$40.00 ged to deposit account
9.	Deposit Account Number <u>03-1133</u>	
10.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	4.th	Charles E. Cates, Reg, No. 25,838 Karyn L. Osterman, Esq.
Dated this day of October, 2001.		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0540

Attorney Docket No. 1254-T-15 Express Mail Label No.

1

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

ARAMARK SPORTS AND ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES.

INC.

REGISTRATION No.1,602,886

FILING DATE:

June 19, 1990

MARK:

HITE

CLASS:

039, 042

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Box RESPONSE-NO FEE 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

#### DECLARATION OF DAVID BUCKMAN

I, David Buckman, declare that I am an Assistant Secretary of Aramark Sports and Entertainment Services, Inc., and I am authorized to make the declaration; that I believe Aramark Sports and Entertainment Services, Inc. to be the owner of the above identified registration;

The attached certificate of name change reflects accurately the change of the name of Aramark Leisure Services, Inc. to Aramark Sports and Entertainment Services, Inc. They are one and the same entity.

In addition to the specimen in the record, I attach additional specimens of advertising of the services.

I am informed and believe that Aramark Sports and Entertainment Services. Inc. was using the mark in commerce on or in connection with the goods/services identified in the registration for which use of the mark in commerce is claimed, as evidenced by the submitted specimen, during the relevant period for filing the 10-year Section 8, that is, within one year before the end of a 10-year period after the date of registration.

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares

TRADEMARK REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0541

215 2383067 P.03/12

Attorney Docket No. 1254-T-15 Express Mail Label No.

2

that he/she is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the owner; and all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Dated: July 23, 2001

David Buckman, Assistant Secretary A.D. 1996, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

PAGE 1

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

### I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ARAMARK LEISURE SERVICES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARAMARK LEISURE SERVICES, INC." TO "ARAMARK SPORTS AND ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES. INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER,

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



AUTHENTICATION:

8171370

DATE:

10-31-96

960315364

0637722 8100

TRADEMARK REEL: 002388 FRAME: 0543

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

\* \* \* \* \* \*

ARAMARK Leisure Services, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of ARAMARK Leisure Services, Inc. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is: ARAMARK Sports and Entertainment Services, Inc.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ARAMARK Leisure Services, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Elizabeth 8. Cartmell, its Vice President and attested by Priscilla M. Bodnar, its Secretary. this <u>suck</u> day of October, 1996.

ARAMARK LEISURE SERVICES, INC.

Elizabeth B. Cartmell

Vice President

ATTEST:

Priscilla M. Bydnar

Secretary

0081584.01

TOTAL P.03